## Appendix "A" to Report PED24XXX Page 1 of 2

Authority: Item,

Report (PED24XXX)

CM:

Ward: City Wide

Bill No.

## CITY OF HAMILTON BY-LAW NO. 24-xxx

## To Amend By-law 17-225, as amended, being a By-law to Establish a System of Administrative Penalties

**WHEREAS** Council enacted a By-law to Establish a System of Administrative Penalties, being By-law No. 17-225; and

**WHEREAS** this amending By-law amends By-law No. 17-225, as amended, to increase set penalty amounts;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. The amendments in this By-law include any necessary grammatical, numbering and lettering changes.
- 2. That Table 1: By-law No. 01-216 Regulating Municipal Parking Facilities of Schedule "A" of By-law 17-225 be amended by deleting the Set Penalty set out in Column 3 of Items 1-3 and 5-10 and substituting a Set Penalty of \$55.00.
- 3. That Table 3: By-law No. 01-218 Regulating On-Street Parking of Schedule "A" of By-law 17-225 be amended by:
  - (a) deleting the Set Penalty set out in Column 3 of Items 1-3, and Item 5 and substituting a Set Penalty of \$30.00; and
  - (b) deleting the Set Penalty set out in Column 3 of Item 13 and substituting a Set Penalty of \$35.00; and
  - (c) deleting the Set Penalty set out in Column 3 of Item 32 and substituting a Set Penalty of \$200.00.
  - (d) deleting the Set Penalty set out in Column 3 of Item 40 and 42 and substituting a Set Penalty of \$40.00; and
  - (e) deleting the Set Penalty set out in Column 3 of Item 41 and substituting a Set Penalty of \$200.00.
- 4. That in all other respects, By-law 17-225, as amended, is confirmed.

## Appendix "A" to Report PED24XXX Page 2 of 2

5.	That the provisions of this by-law shal City Council.	bec	come effective on the date approved by	,
PAS	SED this , 2024			
A. I	Horwath	Ī	M. Trennum	_
May	yor	(	City Clerk	